
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023780-2021 

Contract

South Yorkshire Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programme

Doncaster MBC
Sheffield City Council
Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council
Office of the South Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023780
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029d98  
Published 24 September 2021, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Doncaster MBC

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Mr Shaun Ferron

Email

shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023780-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023780-2021
mailto:shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 1302862405

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
mailto:shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Westgate Plaza One

Barnsley

S70 2DR

Email

shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Riverside House, Main Street

Rotherham

S60 1AE

Email

shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/
mailto:shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
mailto:shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rotherham.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Office of the South Yorkshire Police and Crime Commissioner

Carbrook House, 5 Carbrook Hall Road

Sheffield

S9 2EH

Email

shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

http://www.rotherham.gov.uk/
mailto:shaun.ferron@doncaster.gov.uk
http://www.southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

South Yorkshire Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programme

Reference number

DN524250

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The South Yorkshire sub region is seeking to procure a programme that achieves
evidence based outcomes for individuals seeking to change their behaviour, which
supports our multi-agency approach for an integrated response to the whole family
affected by Domestic Abuse with all services working together to the same agreed
objectives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,010,308



Page 6 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80561000 - Health training services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The South Yorkshire sub region is seeking to procure a programme that achieves
evidence based outcomes for individuals seeking to change their behaviour, which
supports our multi-agency approach for an integrated response to the whole family
affected by Domestic Abuse with all services working together to the same agreed
objectives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be for a 3 year term with the option for 1 further 12 month extensions
(maximum duration 4 years / 48 months).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005671

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN524250

Title

South Yorkshire Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005671-2021


Page 8 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cranstoun

Thames Mews Portsmouth Road

Esher

KT10 9AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,010,308



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Doncaster Council

Strategic Procurement Team, Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Email

strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Strategic Procurement Team. Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN13BU

Email

strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:strategicprocurementteam@doncaster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-28T16:57:12+0100
	TCPDF




